## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

File No. PA1032473

#### JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales
Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling
Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit
Court of Cook County, Illinois, on June 20, 2013, in Case No. 12 CH 14969, entitled U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF
STRUCTURED ASSET MORTGAGE
INVESTMENTS II INC. BEAR STEARNS
ARM TRUST, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH



Doc#: 1335844066 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/24/2013 04:11 PM Pg: 1 of 4

CERTIFICATES, SENIES 2005-12 vs. MARIA BANDA A/K/A MARIA R. BANDA, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described vere gold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on October 7, 2013, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR F/B/O HOLDERS OF STRUCTURED ASSET MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS II INC. BEAR STEARNS ARM TRUST, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-12 the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

UNIT 408-4 AND G-37 AS DESCRIBED II SURVEY DELINEATED ON AND ATTACHED TO AND A PART OF DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP REGISTERED ON THE 20TH DAY OF JULY, 1978 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 3033165, TOGETHER WITH A PERCENTAGE OF THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME, TO TIME, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PREMISES; PART OF LOT 2, IN HENRY GRANDT AND OTHERS SURPLYISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1420.62 FEET OF SECTION 12, WEST OF CENTER OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE AND A 2/ART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 13, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON JANUARY 29, 1923 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 172867, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 475 PLUM CREEK DRIVE UNIT 408, WHEFLING, IL 60090

Property Index No. 03-12-300-063-1044, Property Index No. 03-12-300-063-1157

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President and CLO or this 10th day of December, 2013.

The Judicial Sales Corporarion

Nancy R. Vallone

President and CEO

1335844066 Page: 2 of 4

OFFICIAL SEAL

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Danielle Adduci, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

10th day of December	puille adduct	DANICELE ADDUCT Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 17, 2016	
Not	tary Public		-1
This Deed was prep?.ec 60606-4650.	d by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales C	Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24	th Floor, Chicago, IL
Exempt under provision	n of Far; graph, Section 31-45 of the	he Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILC	CS 200/31-45).
12/24/3 Date (13	Buyer, S: Her or Representative		
Grantor's Name and Ad THE JUDICIAL S One South Wacker Chicago, Illinois 60 (312)236-SALE	SALES CORPORATION  Drive, 24th Floor		
Grantee's Name and A	Address and mail tax bills to:	0.	
Attention:		OUDX D	
Grantee:	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIO	N AS TRUST OF FOR F/B/O HOLDER	S OF STRUCTURED
Mailing Address:	ASSET MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2 3815 5W Temple	2005-12 C/O Selco forttolio S	ervicing, inc.
Telephone:	866-876-5095	841/5	
Mail To:			
DIEDCE & ASSOCIA	ATFS		

CHICAGO, IL 60602 (312) 476-5500

One North Dearborn Street Suite 1300

Given under my hand and seal on this

Att. No. 91220 File No. PA1032473



### 2 COMMUNITY BLVD Wheeling, Illinois 60090 (847) 459-2600 • Fax (847) 459-9692

## VILLAGE OF WHEELING TRANSFER CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, rursuant to the authority granted under Title 15, Chapter 15.38 of the Wheeling Municipal Code hereby certifies that the owner of the property commonly known as 475 PLUM CREEK DRIVE, UNIT 408 (03-12-300-063-1044 AND 03-12-300-063-1157) has paid in full a 1 y/ater, sewer, local ordinance fines, citations and penaltics related to this parcel as of the most recent billing and final meter reading.

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE VALID FOL A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ITS ISSUANCE.

ANY WATER, SEWER, OR PENALTY THAT ACCAUES AFTER THE ISSUANCE OF A TRANSFER CERTIFICATE AND PRIOR TO CLOSING WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE TRANSFERRED TO THE BUYER IF NOT PAID BY THE SELLER AT CLOSING.

By:	Michael Marro	
Name:	Mitael Wars	
Title:	Accountant	
Date:	12/18/2013	***

1335844066 Page: 4 of 4

# UNOFFICIAL COPY STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 12/24/13

Signature

Grantor or Agent

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

BY THE SAID REST

THIS 24 DAY OF DECEME

20 3

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL STACY JEATON

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/25/17

The grantee or his agent affilms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or owner entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date 12/24/13

Signature

Grantee or Agent

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

BY THE SAID Agent

THIS 24 DAY OF

20 13

NOTARY PHRUC

OFFICIAL SEAL STACY JEATON

ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identify of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]